IC 5-22-8-3, AS AMENDED BY P.L.195-2007,
20 SECTION 3, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
21 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 3. (a) This section applies only if the purchasing
22 agent expects the purchase to be:
23 (1) at least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); and
24 (2) not more than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000).
25 (b) A purchasing agent may purchase supplies under this section
26 by inviting quotes from at least three (3) persons known to deal in the
27 lines or classes of supplies to be purchased.
28 (c) The purchasing agent shall mail an invitation to quote to the